 November 1995 Volume 4 Number 11
From The President’s Desk
 Well, I’ve been out and about  repre-
senting you/us.  I attended the October meeting
of the Central Massachusetts ARC in Worcester.
They had a
speaker on the
subject of Linear

will have to do is send
out the cards to those
lucky amateurs that
were logged by the
mission Astronauts.
The ARRL prints up the cards designed by the
mission astronauts working with AMSAT/ARRL.
Two to three months after the mission the logs
from the various modes are compiled and/or
transcribed.  We don’t know the form of the final
log or logs.  All of the materials, logs, QSL’s,.and
postage are then sent to the club handling the
project.  We could probably do it at a club meet-
ing.  We will give you more information as it be-
comes available.
Space Bulletin 022  ARLS022
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington, CT  November 10, 1995
To all radio amateurs
SB SPACE ARL ARLS022

list right now.
H.F. CW STATION
 Bruce K1BG, Bob N1UPQ, Stan KD1LE
POWER
 Craig N1ABY, Ben KB1FJ
NOVICE STATION
 John KA1ZTU, Wolfgang WA1VOU
SITE PERMISSIONS/PUBLICITY/SIGNs
 Earl WR1Y, Dave N1MNX
H.F. PHONE
 open
SATELLITE
 open
CW Requirement Stays
QST de W1AW
ARRL Bulletin 100  ARLB100
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington CT  October 31, 1995
To all radio amateurs
 On October 23, the 1995 World Radio-

the bill back anyway.  Shawn O'Donnell K3HI,
the EMA ARRL State Government Liaison, re-
ports on November 1 that the house adopted the
Gov's amendments, and "passed the bill to be
engrossed."  Now it goes to the Senate for a
similar vote.  First stop is probably the Commit-
tee on Bills in the Third Reading, just like it was
in the House.  After the Senate engrosses the
bill, it makes the rounds again for a formality, the
"vote to enact."  Then back to Weld.  Given the
speed with which the House acted, perhaps we'll
see this bill soon!
 Ralph R. Swick  kd1sm@iii.net
VE Test Fees Changed
QST de W1AW
ARRL Bulletin 101  ARLB101
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington CT  November 1, 1995
To all radio amateurs
 Effective January 1, 1996, the maximum

tered, must not exceed the maximum allowable
fee.
NVARC Slow Speed Net
 The net
meets Tuesday
and Thursday at
8:00 P.M. on
28.123 MHz.
Except the third
Thursday of the
month. that being the club meeting night.  Also,
since I am committed to the Board meeting the
second Thursday I would hope someone will
pick up the job of net control on that night.
SETI
Special Bulletin 68  ARLX068
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington CT  November 8, 1995
To all radio amateurs
SB SPCL ARL ARLX068

amount to NVARC.  The club will supply the
stamp and the ARRL rebates part of your dues
back to the club.  A good way to help all the way
‘round.  73 de Ralph KD1SM
FCC/License Renewals
 The FCC has begun mailing notices of
Amateur license expirations.  They plan to make
weekly mailings about 90 days before the li-
censes would expire.  The mailing will include a
computer generated Form 610 short form.  If
there are no changes, the form need only be
signed, dated, and returned.  For changes be-
yond spelling corrections, a regular Form 610
must be filed.
DX Report
DX Bulletin 57  ARLD057
From ARRL Headquarters
Newington CT  November 9, 1995
To all radio amateurs
SB DX ARL ARLD057